UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,
Petitioner

v.

NETLIST, INC.,
Patent Owner

Case IPR2022-00996

Patent 11,016,918

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS

CO., LTD. ("Samsung") hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with Samsung's *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 11,016,918:

Eliot D. Williams	Theodore W. Chandler
Reg. No. 50,822	Reg. No. 50,319
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
1001 Page Mill Road	1801 Century Park East
Building One, Suite 200	Suite 2400
Palo Alto, CA 94304	Los Angeles, CA 90067
T: (650) 739-7511	T: (213) 202-5702
F: (650) 739-7611	F: (213) 202-5732
DLSamsungNetlistIPRs@BakerBotts.com	DLSamsungNetlistIPRs@BakerBotts.com
Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Ferenc Pazmandi	Aashish Kapadia
Reg. No. 66,216	Reg. No. 78,844
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
101 California Street	98 San Jacinto Boulevard
Suite 3200	Suite 1500
San Francisco, CA 94111	Austin, Texas 78701-4078
T: (415) 291-6255	T: (512) 322-2554
F: (415) 291-6355	F: (512) 322-8354
DLSamsungNetlistIPRs@BakerBotts.com	DLSamsungNetlistIPRs@BakerBotts.com
Back-up Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Brianna L. Potter	
Reg. No. 76,748	
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	
1001 Page Mill Road	
Building One, Suite 200	
Palo Alto, CA 94304	
T: (650) 739-7556	
F: (650) 739-7656	
DLSamsungNetlistIPRs@BakerBotts.com	
Back-up Counsel	-



Petitioner also grants a full power of attorney to practitioners associated with the Customer Number 21003 to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above identified *inter partes* review.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner.

Petitioner SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Signature:

MMAG

Date: May 17, 2022

Name:

Kisung Shin

Title:

Staff Engineer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 17th day of May, 2022, a copy of this Power of Attorney has been served in its entirety by FedEx Express on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Michael Messinger Khaled Shami Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 1909 K Street, NW 9th Floor Washington, DC 20006-1152

Dated: May 17, 2022

/ Eliot D. Williams /
Eliot D. Williams
Reg. No. 50,822
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

1001 Page Mill Road Building One, Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 94304 T: (650) 739-7511

F: (650) 739-7611

